S e m i c o n d u c t o r s
Reliable regulated power control
First out of the µTrenchMOS stable is a range of 30 V, 20 V and 12 V
N-channel MOSFETs in TSOP6 package. Capable of handling high peak
currents and voltages, and tolerant of voltage drops, these devices
ensure reliable, stable operation of load, motor and signal switching
circuits in a wide variety of low power and battery operated
applications circuitry.

SOT23 portfolio
• Superior thermal and electrical properties (50 K/W compared to
90 K/W for SOT23)
Key benefits
• High performance from a small footprint
• Longer battery life
• Lower power dissipation
• Cooler running applications
Key applications
• Battery powered motor control
• Load switch in notebook PC’s
• High speed switch in set-top box power supplies
• Driver FET in DC/DC converters
PMN34UN 30 - 38 45 54 8 4.9
PMN45EN 30 32 42 - - 20 5.2
PMN40LN 30 32 40 - - 15 5.4
PMN55LN 20 55 70 - - 15 4.1
PMN34LN 20 28 34 - - 15 5.7
PMN23UN 20 - 23 28 36.4 8 6.4
PMN27UN 20 - 27 32 39 8 5.7
PMN28UN 12 - 28 32 39 8 5.7
Max. Typical RDS(ON) mΩ VGS ID
VDS (V) VGS=10 V VGS=4.5 V VGS=2.5 V VGS=1.8 V max.
Product overview
MSD991